Puente Hills Habitat Preservation Authority 

7333 Greenleaf Avenue, First Floor 

Whittier CA 90602 

Attn: Executive Director 

Section 3 of the Agreement is amended to read: 

3. Compensation: HABITAT AUTHORITY shall compensate CONTRACTOR in an amount not 

to exceed $75,000 (seventy-five thousand dollars)$562,500 (five hundred sixty two thousand 

five hundred dollars), as specified by CONTRACTOR in Contractor’s Proposal, and 

incorporated herein as Exhibit C as full compensation to CONTRACTOR for furnishing all 

materials and for doing all the WORK contemplated and embraced in this Contract, also for all

[...]

Deleted text is 

indicated in strikethrough and added text in bold italics. 

Section 3.01 is hereby amended to read: 

The total payment for all services on a Time and Materials basis based on the rates as 

provided in Exhibit C and shall not exceed $552,563.13 (Five hundred fifty two thousand five 

hundred sixty three dollars and thirteen cents)$732,163.13 (seven hundred thirty two thousand 

one hundred sixty three dollars and thirteen cents), payable on receipt of monthly invoices. 

Additional change orders for costs above the stated contract price need to be pre-approved by 

PHHPA in writing prior to work being conducted. An amount not to exceed $179,600 (one 

hundred seventy nine thousand, six hundred dollars) shall be compensation for additional 

Services at the rates provided for in Consultant’s proposal dated March 6, 2025, as directed by 

the Authority, for the period September 18, 2025 to September 17, 2027. 

2. Continuing Effect of Agreement.

[...]

materials and for doing all the work to complete the Project, as well as for all loss or 

damage arising out of or in connection with the work for any reason whatsoever, including 

unforeseen conditions at the site, until its acceptance by PHHPA. Compensation shall be 

$24,249.60 (twenty-four thousand two hundred forty-nine dollars and sixty cents). 

Compensation shall be payable not more frequent than monthly, and no less than annually 

after submittal of invoice, or in some other manner as approved by the Executive Director. 

Any change orders will be in writing and need approval by the Executive Director.